09.00am

09.15am

09.30am

10.15am

10.45am

11.15am

12.00pm

12.30am

01.15pm

01.30pm

01.45pm

02.30pm

Students Self-Renewal Programme 2024
13/07/2024 [Saturday]
Programme Schedule

Arrival of the students on the Campus

Assembling the students in the respective places & Taking attendance

Session 1 — Introducing the Resource Person &

Theme: “Life Motivating Values from the life of St Ignatius of Loyola”

Refreshment (for professor-volunteers

Refreshment for the students

Session 2 — Introducing the Resource Person &

Theme: “To Enlighten & Ignite Your Inner Self”

Lunch for Professor-VVolunteers

Lunch for the Catholic Students

Assembling the Catholic students in College Chapel & Taking attendance

Reconciliation Service & Confession Preparation

Confession

Holy Eucharist



Staff Self-Renewal Programme 2024
13/07/2024 [Saturday]

09.15am

09.30am

10.15am

10.45am

11.15am

12.00pm

12.30am
01.15pm
01.30pm
01.45pm

02.30pm

Programme Schedule
Arrival at Mother Theresa Hall

Session 1 — Introducing the Resource Person &
Theme: “Province Apostolic Preferences (PAP)”
Resource Person: Fr George Stephen Thayriam SJ
Refreshments for professor-volunteers [volunteers could quietly leave
the Hall]

Refreshments for the Staff

Session 2

Theme: “Contextualising PAP”

Resource Person: Fr George Stephen Thayriam SJ
Lunch for professor-volunteers

[volunteers could quietly leave the Hall]

Lunch for Staff

Assembling the Students in College Chapel
Reconciliation Service & Confession Preparation
Confession

Holy Eucharist
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Professor-Volunteers

-~

."&x 3" Yr Students Self-Renewal Programme
USTICE]

13/07/24 (Saturday)

Mr Nallakurumban [ENG]
Dr Sebastian [PHY]

Mr Parthipan [RDS]

Dr Arockia Juliet [COM]
Mr Stephen Jayaraj [COM]
Dr Rajeswari [COM]

Dr Abirami [RDS]

Dr Ayyanar [TAM]

Mr Arun Prasad [BBA]

10.Mam Sophia [PHY]
11.Ms Revathi [FST]
12.Dr Muthulakshmi [TAM]

Campus Ministry Coordinating Team:

1.

Dr Ratheesh (Convenor)

2. Dr Raja

3. Dr Deva Prince
4,
5

. Ms Sowmiya

Dr Veeraparameshwari

Coordinator of Campus Ministry

Fr Principal



Staff Resource Persons

3" Yr Students Self-Renewal Programme
13/07/24 (Saturday)

Theme: “Life Motivating Values from the life of St Ignatius of Loyola”

JUSTICE

1. Dr. James

2. Dr. Martin

3. Dr. Amalraj

4. Dr. Ganesh

5. Dr. Micheal Venis

Staff Resource Persons

Theme: “To Enlighten & Ignite Your Inner Self”

1. Dr. Deva Prince
2. Dr. Ratheesh

3. Dr. Gilbert Rani
4. Dr. Ram Kumar
5. Dr. Adaikalaraj

Coordinator of Campus Ministry Fr Principal



3" Yr Students Self-Renewal Programme
13/07/24 (Saturday)

Role & Responsibilities of the Professor-Volunteers

09.15am Welcoming and directing the students to the respective venues

09.30am Taking attendance in the class & introducing the Resource
Person for Self-Renewal Programme

10.45am Refreshment for the Professor-Volunteers

11.00am Maintaining discipline and order during refreshments for the

students

e Refreshments stall zones
e Toilet zones
e Main Campus zones

Coordinator of Campus Ministry Fr Principal



