

Students Self-Renewal Programme 2024 13/07/2024 [Saturday] Programme Schedule

09.00am	Arrival of the students on the Campus
09.15am	Assembling the students in the respective places & Taking attendance
09.30am	Session 1 – Introducing the Resource Person &
	Theme: "Life Motivating Values from the life of St Ignatius of Loyola"
10.15am	Refreshment (for professor-volunteers
10.45am	Refreshment for the students
11.15am	Session 2 – Introducing the Resource Person &
	Theme: "To Enlighten & Ignite Your Inner Self"
12.00pm	Lunch for Professor-Volunteers
12.30am	Lunch for the Catholic Students
01.15pm	Assembling the Catholic students in College Chapel & Taking attendance
01.30pm	Reconciliation Service & Confession Preparation

02.30pm Holy Eucharist

01.45pm Confession



Staff Self-Renewal Programme 2024 13/07/2024 [Saturday]

Programme Schedule

09.15am Arrival at Mother Theresa Hall

09.30am Session 1 – Introducing the Resource Person &

Theme: "Province Apostolic Preferences (PAP)"

Resource Person: Fr George Stephen Thayriam SJ

10.15am Refreshments for professor-volunteers [volunteers could quietly leave the Hall]

10.45am Refreshments for the Staff

11.15am Session 2

Theme: "Contextualising PAP"

Resource Person: Fr George Stephen Thayriam SJ

12.00pm Lunch for professor-volunteers

[volunteers could quietly leave the Hall]

12.30am Lunch for Staff

01.15pm Assembling the Students in College Chapel

01.30pm Reconciliation Service & Confession Preparation

01.45pm Confession

02.30pm Holy Eucharist



Professor-Volunteers

3rd Yr Students Self-Renewal Programme

13/07/24 (Saturday)

- 1. Mr Nallakurumban [ENG]
- 2. Dr Sebastian [PHY]
- 3. Mr Parthipan [RDS]
- 4. Dr Arockia Juliet [COM]
- 5. Mr Stephen Jayaraj [COM]
- 6. Dr Rajeswari [COM]
- 7. Dr Abirami [RDS]
- 8. Dr Ayyanar [TAM]
- 9. Mr Arun Prasad [BBA]
- 10.Mam Sophia [PHY]
- 11.Ms Revathi [FST]
- 12.Dr Muthulakshmi [TAM]

Campus Ministry Coordinating Team:

- 1. Dr Ratheesh (Convenor)
- 2. Dr Raja
- 3. Dr Deva Prince
- 4. Dr Veeraparameshwari
- 5. Ms Sowmiya

Coordinator of Campus Ministry

Fr Principal



Staff Resource Persons

3rd Yr Students Self-Renewal Programme

13/07/24 (Saturday)

Theme: "Life Motivating Values from the life of St Ignatius of Loyola"

- 1. Dr. James
- 2. Dr. Martin
- 3. Dr. Amalraj
- 4. Dr. Ganesh
- 5. Dr. Micheal Venis

Staff Resource Persons

Theme: "To Enlighten & Ignite Your Inner Self"

- 1. Dr. Deva Prince
- 2. Dr. Ratheesh
- 3. Dr. Gilbert Rani
- 4. Dr. Ram Kumar
- 5. Dr. Adaikalaraj



3rd Yr Students Self-Renewal Programme 13/07/24 (Saturday)

Role & Responsibilities of the Professor-Volunteers

09.15am Welcoming and directing the students to the respective venues
09.30am Taking attendance in the class & introducing the Resource
Person for Self-Renewal Programme
10.45am Refreshment for the Professor-Volunteers

11.00am Maintaining discipline and order during refreshments for the students

- Refreshments stall zones
- Toilet zones
- Main Campus zones

Coordinator of Campus Ministry

Fr Principal